MAEER MIT Pune's MIMSR Medical College & Hospital.

Vishwanath Puram, Ambajogai Road, Latur - 413 531.

FEES STRUCTURE FOR MBBS (UG) DEGREE COURSE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

A) COLLEGE FEES

Sr.	Particulars		Fees for 85% State Quota					Fees for	Fees for
No.			Open Category	# EBC Category	# OBC/EWS Category	# SC/ST Category	# VJNT/SBC Category	15% NRI Quota	15% Against NRI /Institute Quota
1.	Tuition Fees	Per Year	7,65,217	3,82,609	3,82,609			38,26,085	38,26,085
2.	Development Fees	Per Year	1,14,783	1,14,783	1,14,783		1,14,783	5,73,915	5,73,915
3.	Caution Money Deposit (Refundable)	One Time	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000
4.	Insurance Fees (National Insurance Co.)	One Time	2,125	2,125	2,125	2,125	2,125	2,125	2,125
5.	\$ University Eligibility Fees	One Time	9,500	9,500	2,900	2,900	2,900	82,550	49,550
		Total Fees Rs.	9,91,625	6,09,017	6,02,417	1,05,025	2,19,808	45,84,675	45,51,675

The Demand Draft of above Fees should be drawn on any Nationalised Bank in favour of "MIMSR Medical College" payable at Latur Br.

Note:-

- 1) # EBC/EWS and Reserve Category Students must fulfill the Criteria/Provision/Conditions laid down by the Govt. of Maharashtra to get the fees benefits.
- 2) \$ Eligibility fees for the Student who are domiciled other than Maharashtra State is Rs. 41,750/- as per MUHS Notification No. 39/2022 dt. 20/09/22.
- 3) If any Student leave the course after Cut-off date or during the Course, he/she will have to pay full fees of the entire course. i.e 4 ½ years.
- 4) Subject to change in Tuition & Development Fees as per the directions by the Hon. Fees Regulating Authority, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai.

B) HOSTEL FEES

1.	*Hostel Fees	Per Year	50,000	
2.	Hostel Deposit (Refundable)	One Time	50,000	The Demand Draft for Hostel Fees and Deposit, should be drawn on any
		Total Rs.	1,00,000	Nationalised Bank in favour of "MAEER Hostel" Payable at Latur Br.

Note: - 1) Hostel is compulsory for all Students. (2) *Hostel fees will be subject to revision by the Management.

For further details see College website www.mimsr.edu.in and Notice Board.

Date:- 25/07/ 2023

Place:- Latur

Copy:- Displayed on College Notice Board and Website

Dean

MIMSR Medical College, Latur

(Rs.100 Stamp Paper with Notary) <u>Undertaking</u>

١,	Son/Daughter/Wife of Shri
Indiar	Inhabitant, residing at do
	inly affirm and state as under.
1.	I Say that I have appeared for the UG-NEET-2023 examination conducted by Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi and secured admission through The Commissioner and Competent Authority State CET Cell, Mumbai (Maharashtra State) in category in round for the academic year 2023-2024 in MIMSR Medical College, Latur-413 531 (Maharashtra State).
2.	I say that I have been provisionally admitted to the MIMSR Medical College, Latur solely on the basis of merit for First year MBBS course under 85% State Quota or 15% NRI /Against NRI/Institute Quota for the academic year 2023-2024.
3.	I say that at the time of securing my admission I have paid a sum of Rs
4.	I say that I am fully aware that the aforesaid fees paid by me are subject to revision at any time. In the event of the fees being increased by the appropriate Authority/Judicial Pronouncement. I hereby undertake to pay the difference amount of the fees within a period of 7 days from being notified. I hereby also undertake that I will not challenge the increase in the amount of the fees for any reason whatsoever.
5.	I say that I am aware that the repeater (failure) fees will be charged as per the rules and guidelines of the Concerned Authority.
6.	I will pay the Tuition/Development fees regularly every year as per Institutional rules.
Sol	emnly affirmed at
	sday of
	entified by me:

Signature & Name of Candidate with address

Signature & Name of Parents with address

(Undertaking on Plain Paper)

MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE, LATUR

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. (DIVISIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD)

205, B-2, e-Ward, Cosmos Commercial Complex, Station Road, Kolhapur.

AMARTYA SIKSHA YOJANA POLICY - 2023-2024.

(For Medical & Paramedical students in the state of Maharashtra)

UNDERTAKING

Only the earning Parent/Legal Guardian if any is authorized to claim the AMARTYA SIKSHA YOJANA POLICY.

I read the Terms and Conditions of Insurance policy.

The claim will be effective from the date of Demand Draft received by National Insurance Co. Ltd. at Kolhapur.

I am admitted in MBBS (UG) course in the academic year 2023-2024 and I am fully understood and agreed to the above undertaking given by us.

(Signature of Student)	
Student Name:-	
(Full Name in Capital Letter)	
(Signature of Earning Parents/Le	egal Guardian)
Earning Parents/Legal Guardian	age:
Name of Earning Parents/	
Legal Guardian	(Full Name in Capital Letter)
Relationship with Student:	
Address :	
8	
Student Mobile No.1)	2)
Date:- / /2023 Place:-Latur	